# 113000162054

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	:#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		

Office Use Only



200253670852

11/14/13--01020--024 \*\*130.00

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEF, FI DRIDA

NOV 1 9 2013 T. BROWN

## **COVER LETTER**

: <b>OT</b>	Registration Section Division of Corporations
OL IN II	Claro Partners LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Luis Romero C	
Name of Person	
Claro Partners LLC	
Firm/Company	
15513 Carrillon Estates Blvd	
Address	
Tampa, FL 33625	
City/State and Zip Code	
luisromeroc@gmail.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Luis Rome	ero	at 813 966	6-5113	
Name	of Person	Area Code & Dayti	ne Telephone Ni	umber
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:			
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certi	00 Filing Fee, ficate of Status & fied Copy

# Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

(additional copy is enclosed)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company	'IS:
	20 1 1
Claro Partners LLC.	
(Must end with the words "Limited L	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	ciability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Liability Commany is
	Err.
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
15513 Carrillon Estates Blvd	15513 Carrillon Estates Blvd
Tampa, FL 33625	Tampa, FL 33625
	<del>.</del>
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own R business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of t	he registered agent are:
Luis Romero C	
N	ame
	ud.
15513 Carrillon Estates Blv	
	et address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
	<del></del>
Florida stree Tampa, FL 33625	et address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Florida stree Tampa, FL 33625 City	et address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)  FL  y, State, and Zip
Florida stree Tampa, FL 33625 City Having been named as registered agent and	t address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  FL  y, State, and Zip  I to accept service of process for the above stated limited
Florida stree  Tampa, FL 33625  City  Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated	et address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)  FL  y, State, and Zip

and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MCD" - Monocc		Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manage "MGRM" = Mana		
MGRM		Luis Romero
	<del>-</del>	15513 Carrillon Estates Blvd
		Tampa, FL 33625
MGRM		Fernando Romero
	-	17302 Carriage Way
		Odessa, FL 33556
	_	
	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	• •	to of filing. (OPTIC
	ate, if other than the dated, the date must be the date of filing.)	te of filing: (OPTIC
CLE V: Effective defective defective date is list or 90 days after the REQUIRED SIG	ate, if other than the dated, the date must be the date of filing.)	e specific and cannot be more than five bus
CLE V: Effective defective defective date is list or 90 days after the EEOUIRED SIGNATURE SIGNAT	signature of a member of a market with section 608,40 less an affirmation under the are that any false information	e specific and cannot be more than five bus
CLE V: Effective defective defective date is list or 90 days after the REQUIRED SIGNATURE SIGNAT	signature of a member of a most base an affirmation under the are that any false informatices a third degree felony as Luis Romero	e specific and cannot be more than five bus  200000000000000000000000000000000000

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)